

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22959/2008

V.P.THAMARAISELVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi ,Adv
Ms. D. Dunga Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 has not filed their counter affidavit so far.
Application is filed for deleting Respondent No.2 from the party array. The
same shall be listed before the Judge-in-Chamber.